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Iserlohn

Werne

Wissen

Werdohl

Hemer

Hachenburg

Büdesheim

Werries

Werl

Geisenheim

Finnentrop

Elz

Bad Schwalbach

Haiger

Kastel

Dillenburg

Worms

Gustavsburg

Waldhof

Marxheim

Königstein

Ladenburg

Auerbach

Gladenbach

Lützelsachsen

Hemsbach

Bonames

Haaren

Neckargemünd

Reichelsheim (Odenwald)

Nieder-Roden

Bruchköbel

Grünberg

Leider

Damm

Somborn

Salmünster

Bergshausen
Lohfelden

Fulda

Bad Brückenau

Hammelburg

Kitzingen

Gieboldehausen

Rünthe

Ransbach-Baumbach

Rockenhausen

Fröndenberg/Ruhr

Deilinghofen

Enkenbach-Alsenborn

Bingen

Lendringsen

Rhynern

Daaden

Eichen

Neheim

Gau-Algesheim

Bad Dürkheim

Saulheim

Hilchenbach

Pfeddersheim

Dannstadt

Herborn

Schifferstadt

Eibelshausen

Bestwig

Warstein

Belecke

Lippstadt

Hofheim

Geseke

Hockenheim
Reilingen

Winterberg

Büren

Schwanheim

Eberstadt

Niederrad

Friedrichsdorf

Butzbach

Nußloch

Mörlenbach

Rimbach

Bergen-Enkheim

Bieber

Lich

Frankenberg

Groß-Zimmern

Beerfelden

Homberg (Ohm)

Bad Arolsen

Büdingen

Volkmarsen

Goldbach

Baunatal

Frammersbach

Bestenheid

Schlüchtern

Bad Mergentheim

Karlstadt

Weikersheim

Sontra

Rauschenwasser

Heringen (Werra)

Schweinfurt

Duderstadt

Uffenheim

Wasungen

Unna

Kamen

Bergkamen

Drolshagen

Menden

Montabaur

Betzdorf

Freudenberg

Balve

Wickede (Ruhr)

Rennerod

Runkel

Soest

Nieder-Olm

Weilburg

Osthofen

Bad Waldliesborn

Braunfels

Kelkheim

Feudenheim

Seckenheim

Griesheim

Eschborn

Pfungstadt

Kirchheim

Langen

Heuchelheim

Bad Nauheim

Wald-Michelbach

Dieburg

Wölfersheim

Jügesheim

Hausen

Hungen

Korbach

Babenhausen

Seligenstadt

Erlenbach

Hösbach

Gedern

Ziegenhain

Bad Orb

Hofgeismar

Beverungen

Lauterbach

Sandershausen

Spangenberg

Petersberg

Ochsenfurt

Bad Salzungen

Mellrichstadt

Bad Liebenstein

Worbis

Ruhla

Bergneustadt

Wirges

Bönen

Pelkum

Nastätten

Plettenberg

Langenlonsheim

Attendorn

Neustadt an der Weinstraße

Limburg an der Lahn

Dreis-Tiefenbach

Budenheim

Bodenheim

Weisenau

Laubenheim

Limburgerhof

Rüsselsheim

Flörsheim

Solms

Bad Laasphe

Bad Berleburg

Sandhofen

Schönau

Aßlar

Ketsch

Gernsheim

Kelsterbach

Anspach

Schwetzingen

Bad Homburg vor der Höhe

Pfaffengrund

Wieblingen

Neu-Isenburg

Langgöns

Großen-Linden

Medebach

Friedberg

Dietzenbach

Cappel

Reinheim

Ober-Roden

Obertshausen

Hanau

Großkrotzenburg

Nidda

Mengeringhausen

Michelstadt

Großostheim

Alzenau

Bad Wildungen

Treysa

Wolfhagen

Buchen (Odenwald)

Walldürn

Weimar

Adelsheim

Osterburken

Homberg

Neuhof

Hann. Münden

Gemünden

Hessisch Lichtenau

Bebra

Heidingsfeld

Bad Neustadt an der Saale

Letmathe

Heeren-Werve

Stockum

Heessen

Olpe

Westerburg

Neunkirchen

Eiserfeld

Hachen
Arnsberg

Heidesheim

Eltville

Haßloch

Erndtebrück

Frankenthal

Schmallenberg

Mutterstadt

Oggersheim

Bürstadt

Biebesheim

Olsberg

Gartenstadt

Goddelau

Hattersheim

Bad Soden

Schwalbach

Mörfelden

Nied

Brilon

Bensheim

Weiterstadt

Salzkotten

Heidelberg

Schriesheim

Arheilgen

Egelsbach

Sachsenhausen

Leimen

Rohrbach

Roßdorf

Marburg

Meckesheim

Urberach

Dörnigheim

Steinheim

Heldenbergen

Höchst im Odenwald

Klein-Krotzenburg

Mainaschaff
Haibach

Alsfeld

Vellmar

Oberkaufungen

Rosdorf

Rothenburg ob der Tauber

Leinefelde

Herzberg

Morsbach

Bockum-Hövel

Bad
Kreuznach

Niederfischbach

Ennest

Kreuztal

Uentrop

Diez

Hadamar

Ferndorf

Burbach

Iggelheim

Ehringshausen

Anröchte

Neckarau

Groß-Gerau

Nauheim

Käfertal

Kronberg

Vogelstang

Lorsch
Heppenheim
(Bergstraße)

Walldorf

Sandhausen

Handschuhsheim

Sprendlingen

Watzenborn-Steinberg

Bad
Vilbel

Großauheim

Kirchhain

Langenselbold

Schotten

Miltenberg

Borken

Neukirchen

Hardheim

Immenhausen

Külsheim

Melsungen

Lauda

Künzell

Moringen

Höchberg

Veitshöchheim
Versbach

Garitz

Ostheim vor der Rhön

Dingelstädt

Bad Ems

Lüdenscheid

Altena

Sümmern

Neuenrade

Herringen

Kirchen (Sieg)

Herdorf

Kirchheimbolanden

Bad Marienberg (Westerwald)

Grevenbrück

Sundern

Eisenberg

Alzey

Meggen

Wörrstadt

Bleidenstadt

Grünstadt

Bretzenheim

Idstein

Niedernhausen

Edigheim

Speyer

Lampertheim

Raunheim

Rheinau

Viernheim

Usingen

Biedenkopf

Heddesheim

Wiesloch

Neuenheim

Seeheim-Jugenheim

Ober-Eschbach

Birkenau

Lollar

Ziegelhausen

Wetter

Borchen

Fürth

Heusenstamm

Karben

Mühlheim

Groß-Umstadt

Hainstadt

Erbach

Niederrodenbach

Mömlingen

Aschaffenburg

Warburg

Elsenfeld

Schweinheim

Gelnhausen

Großheubach

Zierenberg

Steinau an der Straße

Marktheidenfeld

Niederaula

Uslar

Burghaun

Nörten-Hardenberg

Northeim

Eschwege

Volkach

Hattorf

Iphofen

Eisenach

Burgbernheim

Breitungen/Werra

Massen

Wenden

Westtünnen

Bergheim

Ingelheim

Wilnsdorf

Finthen

Bad Sassendorf

Gonsenheim

Maxdorf

Lambsheim

Bad Camberg

Meschede

Erbenheim

Dudenhofen

Bischofsheim

Hochheim

Erwitte

Biblis

Kriftel

Rüthen

Höchst

Sulzbach

Wetzlar

Oberursel

Eppelheim

Dossenheim

Weinheim

Dreieichenhain

Ober-Ramstadt

Offenbach

Bammental

Marsberg

Waibstadt

Münster

Eberbach

Laubach

Stadtallendorf

Kleinostheim

Kahl

Stockstadt

Mosbach

Obernburg

Neustadt

Fritzlar

Wächtersbach

Gudensberg

Ihringshausen

Lohr

Großenlüder

Schlitz

Tauberbischofsheim

Bad Hersfeld

Rotenburg an der Fulda

Hünfeld

Adelebsen

Hardegsen

Witzenhausen

Bad Kissingen

Heiligenstadt

Schwebheim

Gochsheim

FrankfurtRhein

Rhein

Wes
er

Main

Lahn

Werra-Oberlauf

Lahn

Schwü lme

FränkischeSaale

Ta
ub
er

Ne
the

Ulster

Tauber

Sieg

Wi
spe

r

Ulster

Unstrut

Selz

Hörsel

Leine

ReiherbachI

Nethe

Nieme

Schede

Ru
hr

Lipp
e

Tauber

Sieg

Lippe

Nah
e

Ruhr

Uls
ter

Uls
ter

Hörsel

Tauber

Frä
nkis
che

Saa
le

Frä
nk
isc
he

Sa
ale

Sinn

Flughafen
Frankfurt
am Main

Flughafen
Paderborn/Lippstadt

Flughafen
Siegerland

Flughafen
Kassel-Calden

Siegen

Darmstadt

Wiesbaden

Ludwigshafen

Würzburg

Mannheim

Kassel

Hamm

Mainz

Paderborn

Göttingen

Kaiserslautern

Gießen

Kassel

410000

410000

425000

425000

440000

440000

455000

455000

470000

470000

485000

485000

500000

500000

515000

515000

530000

530000

545000

545000

560000

560000

575000

575000

590000

590000

54
65

00
0

54
65

00
0

54
80

00
0

54
80

00
0

54
95

00
0

54
95

00
0

55
10

00
0

55
10

00
0

55
25

00
0

55
25

00
0

55
40

00
0

55
40

00
0

55
55

00
0

55
55

00
0

55
70

00
0

55
70

00
0

55
85

00
0

55
85

00
0

56
00

00
0

56
00

00
0

56
15

00
0

56
15

00
0

56
30

00
0

56
30

00
0

56
45

00
0

56
45

00
0

56
60

00
0

56
60

00
0

56
75

00
0

56
75

00
0

56
90

00
0

56
90

00
0

57
05

00
0

57
05

00
0

57
20

00
0

57
20

00
0
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Pflanzenschutzmittelbefunde
 in Hessischen 

Grund- und Rohwässern
2016

Pflanzenschutzmittel (PSM) in Hessischen Grund- und Rohwässern
Summe der PSM-Einzelwirkstoffe 2016 (in µg/l)

!!

≤ Bestimmungsgrenze
> Bestimmungsgrenze —  0,1
> 0,1 —    0,5

!!

!!

!! > 0,5


